

Ú

SLP(Crl.)No. 197 OF 2002  
ITEM No.1

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 197/2002  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2002 in BA 10206/01  
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

LALU PRASAD @ LALU PRASAD YADAV

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND Respondent (s)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and bail )

Date : 16/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Diwedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG  
Mr. ADN Rao, Adv.  
Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Issue notice.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv. accepts notice for CBI.  
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned Addl. Solicitor General  
request a short adjournment to file counter affidavit, if any.  
He prayed that the matter may be listed on 21.1.2002.  
List on 21.1.2002.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)  
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)  
Court Master