

SLP(Crl.)No. 197 OF 2002
ITEM Nos.63 & 64

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 197/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2002 in BA 10206/01
in R.C.No.68(a) of 1996 of the High Court Jharkhand at Ranchi

LALU PRASAD @ LALU PRASAD YADAV

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and bail)

with

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 234/2002
With Appln.(s) for bail)

Date : 21/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv.
in 197/02 Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr.P.S.Mishra,Sr.Adv.
in 234/02 Mr.Nityanand Jha,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.
Mr.T.Harsh Vardhan,Adv.
Mr.S.Chandrashekhar,Adv.
Mr.Upendra Mishra,Adv.
Ms.Ritu Jalani,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi,ASG,
in both Mr.A.D.N.Rao,Adv.
Mr.P.Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.
Appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

.SP1

(Rajesh Kumar)
P.A. to. Addl.Registrar

(H.K.Bhatia)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.PL55

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 96 OF 2002@@
EE
(ARISING OUT OF SLP (CRIMINAL) NO.197 OF 2002)@@
EE

Lalu Prasad @ Lalu Prasad Yadav ...Appellant

Versus.

State of Jharkhand ...Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 97 OF 2002@@
EE
(ARISING OUT OF SLP (CRIMINAL) NO.234 OF 2002)@@
EE

O R D E R@@
EEEEEEEEEE

.SP2

Leave granted.
In respect of both the appellants we passed an order dated December 14, 2001 releasing them on bail on certain conditions. The present case is another one belonging to the same group. We do not want to take a different view in this case. We, therefore, order that the appellants be released on bail on the same conditions as we did in our earlier order dated 14.12.2001.

The appeals are accordingly disposed of.

.SP1

.....J@@
AA
(K.T. THOMAS)@@
AA

.....J@@
AA
New Delhi (S.N. PHUKAN)@@
AA
January 21, 2002@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA